

PESHAWAR DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Major Head:- Internal Roads Rehabilitation Project in Peshawar city (ADP No.1321/160256)

Sub Head:- Improvement of Streets in UC Joghanni (PK-08) Peshawar.

GENERAL ABSTRACT OF COST

S.No	Description	Amount (Rs.)
1	Sarkhana Pul / River Nagoman Causeway UC Joghanni	4944758.00
2	Pavement of Streets / drain in PK-08 Peshawar UC Joghani vill: Wazir Qalla from Main Wazir Qalla Road to Tehseen House	2502199.00
3	Pavement of Streets / drain in PK-08 Peshawar UC Joghani vill: Chaki Korona Gharib Abad from Sarkana Pul Road to Syed Hakeem House	2350664.00
4	Pavement of Streets / drain in PK-08 Peshawar UC Joghani vill: Daag Kelay from Bashir Hosue to iftikhar House	1379961.00
5	Pavement of Streets / drain in PK-08 Peshawar UC Joghani vill: Sarkana Street i) Mirwal Ujra ii) Sarbaz Masjid iii) Rehman Said iv) Zarif Khan v) Momeen Chupan	2051719.00
6	Pavement of Streets / drain in PK-08 Peshawar UC Joghani vill: Torky from Pyari Road to Muslim Science Academy.	372222.00
7	Pavement of Streets / drain in PK-08 Peshawar UC Joghani vill: Payari Bala Streets	2455946.00
8	Pavement of Streets / drain in PK-08 Peshawar UC Joghani vill: Bela Mohmandan from Hazrat Ali house to Mudasir house.	1037501.00
9	Pavement of Streets / drain in PK-08 Peshawar UC Joghani vill: Angor Korona from Zafar Iqbal Pump to Riaz house.	901985.00
10	Pavement of Streets / drain in PK-08 Peshawar UC Joghani vill: Qalla Shah Baig from Subqadar Road to Rehim Lal House / Links streets.	1250454.00
	Total	19247409.00



ASST. DIRECTOR
Peshawar Development
Hayatabad

**Name of Project :-Pavement of Streets in PK-08 Peshawar UC Joganni
Sarkhana Pul / River Nagoman causeway .**

Abstract of Cost (Civil Work)

MRS-2017

S.No.	Description	Unit	QTY	Rate	Amount
1 03-58	Compaction of Natural Ground	M ²	720.00	16.73	12045.60
2 03-59-a	Roadway Excavation in Surplus / Unsuitable Common Material	M ³	142.70	309.89	44219.86
3 06-05-i	Plain Cement Concrete including placing, compacting,finishing & curing (Ratio 1:4:8)	M ³	117.78	5481.08	645563.22
4 06-05-f	Plain Cement Concrete including placing, compacting, finishing & curing (Ratio 1:2:4)	M ³	181.16	7257.86	1314815.18
5 06-06-a-03	RCC in roof slab, beam, column & other structural members, insitu or precast. Type C (1:2:4)	M ³	47.57	9,538.28	453689.42
6 06-07-c	Supply & fabricate M.S. reinforcement for cement concrete (Hot rolled deformed bars Grade 40)	Tonne	7.47	107,564.41	803512.00
7 23-03-a-10	Providing and Laying RCC pipe sewers complete As per ASTM C-76-79, Class II : 42" i/d, Wall B	M	136.54	11,861.46	1619608.07
8 03-18-(a+b)	Transportation of earth all types beyond 250 m and upto 500 m.Transportation of earth all types for every 100m extra lead beyond 500m upto 1.5 km.	M ³	142.70	359.54	51304.69
G. Total					4944758


ASST: DIRECTOR
 Peshawar Development
 Division

**Name of Project :- Pavement of Streets / drain in PK-08 Peshawar UC Jognnai
Village Wazir Qalla from Main Wazir Qalla Road to Tehseen House.**

Abstract of Cost (Civil Work)

MRS-2017

S.No.	Description	Unit	QTY	Rate	Amount
1 04-19-a	Dismantling : Plain Cement Concrete 1:4:8	M ³	0.50	1092.55	546.28
2 03-58	Compaction of Natural Ground	M ²	770.00	16.73	12882.10
3 03-07-a	Earth excavation in open cut upto 1.5m depth for drains etc & disposal : in Ordinary Soil	M ³	280.00	147.00	41160.00
4 03-60-c	Structural Backfill using Granular Material brought from outside	M ³	0.50	1127.50	563.75
5 06-05-i	Plain Cement Concrete including placing, compacting, finishing & curing (Ratio 1:4:8)	M ³	105.00	5481.08	575513.40
6 06-05-f	Plain Cement Concrete including placing, compacting, finishing & curing (Ratio 1:2:4)	M ³	233.80	7257.86	1696887.67
7 06-07-c	Supply & fabricate M.S. reinforcement for cement concrete (Hot rolled deformed bars Grade 40)	Tonne	0.25	107,564.41	26891.10
8 06-06-a-03	RCC in roof slab, beam, column & other structural members, insitu or precast. Type C (1:2:4)	M ³	1.80	9,538.28	17168.90
9 11-09-b	Cement plaster 1:4 upto 20' height 1/2" thick	M ²	5.00	217.8	1089.00
10 23-03-a-01	Providing and Laying RCC pipe sewers complete As per ASTM C-76-79, Class II : 12" i/d, Wall B	M	4.88	2,179.05	10633.76
11 23-03-a-02	Providing and Laying RCC pipe sewers complete As per ASTM C-76-79, Class II : 15" i/d, Wall B	M	4.88	2,734.77	13345.68
12 23-02-b	Providing and Laying non-reinforced concrete pipe, moulded with cement concrete 1:1.5:3 complete : 6" i/d	M	5	993.03	4845.99
13 03-18-(a+b)	Transportation of earth all types beyond 250 m and upto 500 m. Transportation of earth all types for every 100m extra lead beyond 500m upto 1.5 km.	M ³	280.00	359.54	100671.20
				G. Total	2502199



 A. J. J. J.
 Peshawar

**Name of Project :- Pavement of Streets / drain in PK-08 Peshawar UC Joghani
Village Chaki Korona Gharib Abad from Sarkana Pul Road to Syed Hakeem House.**

Abstract of Cost (Civil Work)

MRS-2017

S.No.	Description	Unit	QTY	Rate	Amount
1 04-19-a	Dismantling : Plain Cement Concrete 1:4:8	M ³	0.50	1092.55	546.28
2 03-.58	Compaction of Natural Ground	M ²	1455.00	16.73	24342.15
3 03-07-a	Earth excavation in open cut upto 1.5m depth for drains etc & disposal : in Ordinary Soil	M ³	5.00	147.00	735.00
4 03-60-c	Structural Backfill using Granular Material brought from outside	M ³	351.00	1127.50	395752.50
5 06-05-i	Plain Cement Concrete including placing, compacting, finishing & curing (Ratio 1:4:8)	M ³	145.50	5481.08	797497.14
6 06-05-f	Plain Cement Concrete including placing, compacting, finishing & curing (Ratio 1:2:4)	M ³	145.50	7257.86	1056018.63
7 06-07-c	Supply & fabricate M.S. reinforcement for cement concrete (Hot rolled deformed bars Grade 40)	Tonne	0.25	107,564.41	26891.10
8 06-06-a-03	RCC in roof slab, beam, column & other structural members, insitu or precast. Type C (1:2:4)	M ³	1.80	9,538.28	17168.90
9 11-09-b	Cement plaster 1:4 upto 20' height 1/2" thick	M ²	5.00	217.8	1089.00
10 23-03-a-01	Providing and Laying RCC pipe sewers complete As per ASTM C-76-79, Class II : 12" i/d, Wall B	M	4.88	2,179.05	10633.76
11 23-03-a-02	Providing and Laying RCC pipe sewers complete As per ASTM C-76-79, Class II : 15" i/d, Wall B	M	4.88	2,734.77	13345.68
12 23-02-b	Providing and Laying non-reinforced concrete pipe, moulded with cement concrete 1:1.5:3 complete : 6" i/d	M	5	993.03	4845.99
13 03-18-(a+b)	Transportation of earth all types beyond 250 m and upto 500 m. Transportation of earth all types for every 100m extra lead beyond 500m upto 1.5 km.	M ³	5.00	359.54	1797.70
			G. Total		2350664


ASSET DIRECTOR
 Peshawar

**Name of Project :- Pavement of Streets / drain in PK-08 Peshawar UC Joghani
Village Daag Kelay from Bashir House to Iftikhar House.**

Abstract of Cost (Civil Work)

MRS-2017

S.No.	Description	Unit	QTY	Rate	Amount
1 04-19-a	Dismantling : Plain Cement Concrete 1:4:8	M ³	0.50	1092.55	546.28
2 03-.58	Compaction of Natural Ground	M ²	685.00	16.73	11460.05
3 03-07-a	Earth excavation in open cut upto 1.5m depth for drains etc & disposal : in Ordinary Soil	M ³	80.00	147.00	11760.00
4 03-60-c	Structural Backfill using Granular Material brought from outside	M ³	10.50	1127.50	11838.75
5 06-05-i	Plain Cement Concrete including placing, compacting, finishing & curing (Ratio 1:4:8)	M ³	76.50	5481.08	419302.62
6 06-05-f	Plain Cement Concrete including placing, compacting, finishing & curing (Ratio 1:2:4)	M ³	113.30	7257.86	822315.54
7 06-07-c	Supply & fabricate M.S. reinforcement for cement concrete (Hot rolled deformed bars Grade 40)	Tonne	0.25	107,564.41	26891.10
8 06-06-a-03	RCC in roof slab, beam, column & other structural members, insitu or precast. Type C (1:2:4)	M ³	1.80	9,538.28	17168.90
9 11-09-b	Cement plaster 1:4 upto 20' height 1/2" thick	M ²	5.00	217.8	1089.00
10 23-03-a-01	Providing and Laying RCC pipe sewers complete As per ASTM C-76-79, Class II : 12" i/d, Wall B	M	4.88	2,179.05	10633.76
11 23-03-a-02	Providing and Laying RCC pipe sewers complete As per ASTM C-76-79, Class II : 15" i/d, Wall B	M	4.88	2,734.77	13345.68
12 23-02-b	Providing and Laying non-reinforced concrete pipe, moulded with cement concrete 1:1.5:3 complete : 6" i/d	M	5	993.03	4845.99
13 03-18-(a+b)	Transportation of earth all types beyond 250 m and upto 500 m. Transportation of earth all types for every 100m extra lead beyond 500m upto 1.5 km.	M ³	80.00	359.54	28763.20
				G. Total	1379961


ASSISTANT DIRECTOR
 Peshawar Dev. Authority
 Hayatabad


**Name of Project :- Pavement of Streets / drain in PK-08 Peshawar UC Joghani
Village Sarkhana Street .**

Mirwal Hujra , Sarbaz Masjid , Rehman Said ,Zarif Khan , momeen Chupan

Abstract of Cost (Civil Work)

MRS-2017

S.No.	Description	Unit	QTY	Rate	Amount
1 04-19-a	Dismantling : Plain Cement Concrete 1:4:8	M ³	0.50	1092.55	546.28
2 03-.58	Compaction of Natural Ground	M ²	1500.00	16.73	25095.00
3 03-07-a	Earth excavation in open cut upto 1.5m depth for drains etc & disposal : in Ordinary Soil	M ³	5.00	147.00	735.00
4 03-60-c	Structural Backfill using Granular Material brought from outside	M ³	10.50	1127.50	11838.75
5 06-05-i	Plain Cement Concrete including placing, compacting, finishing & curing (Ratio 1:4:8)	M ³	150.00	5481.08	822162.00
6 06-05-f	Plain Cement Concrete including placing, compacting, finishing & curing (Ratio 1:2:4)	M ³	150.00	7257.86	1088679.00
7 06-07-c	Supply & fabricate M.S. reinforcement for cement concrete (Hot rolled deformed bars Grade 40)	Tonne	0.50	107,564.41	53782.21
8 06-06-a-03	RCC in roof slab, beam, column & other structural members, insitu or precast. Type C (1:2:4)	M ³	1.80	9,538.28	17168.90
9 11-09-b	Cement plaster 1:4 upto 20' height 1/2" thick	M ²	5.00	217.8	1089.00
10 23-03-a-01	Providing and Laying RCC pipe sewers complete As per ASTM C-76-79, Class II : 12" i/d, Wall B	M	4.88	2,179.05	10633.76
11 23-03-a-02	Providing and Laying RCC pipe sewers complete As per ASTM C-76-79, Class II : 15" i/d, Wall B	M	4.88	2,734.77	13345.68
12 23-02-b	Providing and Laying non-reinforced concrete pipe, moulded with cement concrete 1:1.5:3 complete : 6" i/d	M	5	993.03	4845.99
13 03-18-(a+b)	Transportation of earth all types beyond 250 m and upto 500 m. Transportation of earth all types for every 100m extra lead beyond 500m upto 1.5 km.	M ³	5.00	359.54	1797.70
				G. Total	2051719



 ASSISTANT ENGINEER
 Peshawar
 Hayat

**Name of Project :- Pavement of Streets / drain in PK-08 Peshawar UC Joghani
Village Torky from Pyari Road to Muslim Science Accadmy .**

Abstract of Cost (Civil Work)

MRS-2017

S.No.	Description	Unit	QTY	Rate	Amount
1 04-19-a	Dismantling : Plain Cement Concrete 1:4:8	M ³	0.50	1092.55	546.28
2 03-.58	Compaction of Natural Ground	M ²	270.00	16.73	4517.10
3 03-07-a	Earth excavation in open cut upto 1.5m depth for drains etc & disposal : in Ordinary Soil	M ³	5.00	147.00	735.00
4 03-60-c	Structural Backfill using Granular Material brought from outside	M ³	10.50	1127.50	11838.75
5 06-05-i	Plain Cement Concrete including placing, compacting, finishing & curing (Ratio 1:4:8)	M ³	27.00	5481.08	147989.16
6 06-05-f	Plain Cement Concrete including placing, compacting, finishing & curing (Ratio 1:2:4)	M ³	27.00	7257.86	195962.22
7 23-03-a-01	Providing and Laying RCC pipe sewers complete As per ASTM C-76-79, Class II : 12" i/d, Wall B	M	4.88	2,179.05	10633.76
			G. Total		372222



 ASST. DIRECTOR
 Peshawar Development
 Hayatabad

**Name of Project :- Pavement of Streets / drain in PK-08 Peshawar UC Joghani
Village Pyari Bala Streets .**

Abstract of Cost (Civil Work)

MRS-2017

S.No.	Description	Unit	QTY	Rate	Amount
1 04-19-a	Dismantling : Plain Cement Concrete 1:4:8	M ³	0.50	1092.55	546.28
2 03-58	Compaction of Natural Ground	M ²	1710.00	16.73	28608.30
3 03-07-a	Earth excavation in open cut upto 1.5m depth for drains etc & disposal : in Ordinary Soil	M ³	27.00	147.00	3969.00
4 03-60-c	Structural Backfill using Granular Material brought from outside	M ³	10.50	1127.50	11838.75
5 06-05-i	Plain Cement Concrete including placing, compacting, finishing & curing (Ratio 1:4:8)	M ³	173.25	5481.08	949597.11
6 06-05-f	Plain Cement Concrete including placing, compacting, finishing & curing (Ratio 1:2:4)	M ³	171.00	7257.86	1241094.06
7 06-07-c	Supply & fabricate M.S. reinforcement for cement concrete (Hot rolled deformed bars Grade 40)	Tonne	0.50	107,564.41	53782.21
8 06-06-a-03	RCC in roof slab, beam, column & other structural members, insitu or precast. Type C (1:2:4)	M ³	1.80	9,538.28	17168.90
9 11-09-b	Cement plaster 1:4 upto 20' height 1/2" thick	M ²	5.00	217.8	1089.00
10 23-03-a-01	Providing and Laying RCC pipe sewers complete As per ASTM C-76-79, Class II : 12" i/d, Wall B	M	4.88	2,179.05	10633.76
11 23-03-a-02	Providing and Laying RCC pipe sewers complete As per ASTM C-76-79, Class II : 15" i/d, Wall B	M	45.00	2,734.77	123064.65
12 23-02-b	Providing and Laying non-reinforced concrete pipe, moulded with cement concrete 1:1.5:3 complete : 6" i/d	M	5	993.03	4845.99
13 03-18-(a+b)	Transportation of earth all types beyond 250 m and upto 500 m. Transportation of earth all types for every 100m extra lead beyond 500m upto 1.5 km.	M ³	27.00	359.54	9707.58
			G. Total		2455946



 ASSISTANT ENGINEER
 P.W.D.

**Name of Project :- Pavement of Streets / drain in PK-08 Peshawar UC Joghani
Village Bela Mohmandan from Hazrat Ali House to Mudasir house**

Abstract of Cost (Civil Work)

MRS-2017

S.No.	Description	Unit	QTY	Rate	Amount
1 04-19-a	Dismantling : Plain Cement Concrete 1:4:8	M ³	0.50	1092.55	546.28
2 03-.58	Compaction of Natural Ground	M ²	735.00	16.73	12296.55
3 03-07-a	Earth excavation in open cut upto 1.5m depth for drains etc & disposal : in Ordinary Soil	M ³	5.00	147.00	735.00
4 03-60-c	Structural Backfill using Granular Material brought from outside	M ³	10.50	1127.50	11838.75
5 06-05-i	Plain Cement Concrete including placing, compacting, finishing & curing (Ratio 1:4:8)	M ³	73.50	5481.08	402859.38
6 06-05-f	Plain Cement Concrete including placing, compacting, finishing & curing (Ratio 1:2:4)	M ³	73.50	7257.86	533452.71
7 06-07-c	Supply & fabricate M.S. reinforcement for cement concrete (Hot rolled deformed bars Grade 40)	Tonne	0.25	107,564.41	26891.10
8 06-06-a-03	RCC in roof slab, beam, column & other structural members, insitu or precast. Type C (1:2:4)	M ³	1.80	9,538.28	17168.90
9 11-09-b	Cement plaster 1:4 upto 20' height 1/2" thick	M ²	5.00	217.8	1089.00
10 23-03-a-01	Providing and Laying RCC pipe sewers complete As per ASTM C-76-79, Class II : 12" i/d, Wall B	M	4.88	2,179.05	10633.76
11 23-03-a-02	Providing and Laying RCC pipe sewers complete As per ASTM C-76-79, Class II : 15" i/d, Wall B	M	4.88	2,734.77	13345.68
12 23-02-b	Providing and Laying non-reinforced concrete pipe, moulded with cement concrete 1:1.5:3 complete : 6" i/d	M	5	993.03	4845.99
13 03-18-(a+b)	Transportation of earth all types beyond 250 m and upto 500 m. Transportation of earth all types for every 100m extra lead beyond 500m upto 1.5 km.	M ³	5.00	359.54	1797.70
G. Total					1037501



ASST. DIRECTOR
 Peshawar
 Punjab

**Name of Project :- Pavement of Streets / drain in PK-08 Peshawar UC Joghani
Village Angor Korona from Zafar Iqbal Pump to Riaz House**

Abstract of Cost (Civil Work)

MRS-2017

S.No.	Description	Unit	QTY	Rate	Amount
1 04-19-a	Dismantling : Plain Cement Concrete 1:4:8	M ³	0.50	1092.55	546.28
2 03-58	Compaction of Natural Ground	M ²	630.00	16.73	10539.90
3 03-07-a	Earth excavation in open cut upto 1.5m depth for drains etc & disposal : in Ordinary Soil	M ³	5.00	147.00	735.00
4 03-60-c	Structural Backfill using Granular Material brought from outside	M ³	10.50	1127.50	11838.75
5 06-05-i	Plain Cement Concrete including placing, compacting, finishing & curing (Ratio 1:4:8)	M ³	63.00	5481.08	345308.04
6 06-05-f	Plain Cement Concrete including placing, compacting, finishing & curing (Ratio 1:2:4)	M ³	63.00	7257.86	457245.18
7 06-07-c	Supply & fabricate M.S. reinforcement for cement concrete (Hot rolled deformed bars Grade 40)	Tonne	0.25	107,564.41	26891.10
8 06-06-a-03	RCC in roof slab, beam, column & other structural members, insitu or precast. Type C (1:2:4)	M ³	1.80	9,538.28	17168.90
9 11-09-b	Cement plaster 1:4 upto 20' height 1/2" thick	M ²	5.00	217.8	1089.00
10 23-03-a-01	Providing and Laying RCC pipe sewers complete As per ASTM C-76-79, Class II : 12" i/d, Wall B	M	4.88	2,179.05	10633.76
11 23-03-a-02	Providing and Laying RCC pipe sewers complete As per ASTM C-76-79, Class II : 15" i/d, Wall B	M	4.88	2,734.77	13345.68
12 23-02-b	Providing and Laying non-reinforced concrete pipe, moulded with cement concrete 1:1.5:3 complete : 6" i/d	M	5	993.03	4845.99
13 03-18-(a+b)	Transportation of earth all types beyond 250 m and upto 500 m. Transportation of earth all types for every 100m extra lead beyond 500m upto 1.5 km.	M ³	5.00	359.54	1797.70
				G. Total	901985


 Assistant Engineer
 Peshawar District
 Peshawar

**Name of Project :- Pavement of Streets / drain in PK-08 Peshawar UC Joghani
Village Qalla Shah Baig from Subqadar Road to Rehim Lal house / links.**

Abstract of Cost (Civil Work)

MRS-2017

S.No.	Description	Unit	QTY	Rate	Amount
1 04-19-a	Dismantling : Plain Cement Concrete 1:4:8	M ³	0.50	1092.55	546.28
2 03-58	Compaction of Natural Ground	M ²	900.00	16.73	15057.00
3 03-07-a	Earth excavation in open cut upto 1.5m depth for drains etc & disposal : in Ordinary Soil	M ³	5.00	147.00	735.00
4 03-60-c	Structural Backfill using Granular Material brought from outside	M ³	10.50	1127.50	11838.75
5 06-05-i	Plain Cement Concrete including placing, compacting, finishing & curing (Ratio 1:4:8)	M ³	90.00	5481.08	493297.20
6 06-05-f	Plain Cement Concrete including placing, compacting, finishing & curing (Ratio 1:2:4)	M ³	90.00	7257.86	653207.40
7 06-07-c	Supply & fabricate M.S. reinforcement for cement concrete (Hot rolled deformed bars Grade 40)	Tonne	0.25	107,564.41	26891.10
8 06-06-a-03	RCC in roof slab, beam, column & other structural members, insitu or precast. Type C (1:2:4)	M ³	1.80	9,538.28	17168.90
9 11-09-b	Cement plaster 1:4 upto 20' height 1/2" thick	M ²	5.00	217.8	1089.00
10 23-03-a-01	Providing and Laying RCC pipe sewers complete As per ASTM C-76-79, Class II : 12" i/d, Wall B	M	4.88	2,179.05	10633.76
11 23-03-a-02	Providing and Laying RCC pipe sewers complete As per ASTM C-76-79, Class II : 15" i/d, Wall B	M	4.88	2,734.77	13345.68
12 23-02-b	Providing and Laying non-reinforced concrete pipe, moulded with cement concrete 1:1.5:3 complete : 6" i/d	M	5	993.03	4845.99
13 03-18-(a+b)	Transportation of earth all types beyond 250 m and upto 500 m. Transportation of earth all types for every 100m extra lead beyond 500m upto 1.5 km.	M ³	5.00	359.54	1797.70
				G. Total	1250454


ASST: DIRECTOR
Peshawar Devt Authority
Moyatabad